
Sl. 
No.

Name of the Programme
Dura-
tion

Apr-20 May-20 Jun-20 Jul-20 Aug-20 Sep-20 Oct-20 Nov-20 Dec-20 Jan-21 Feb-21 Mar-21 Fees ***

in Rs

ONLINE ONLINE ONLINE ONLINE ONLINE ONLINE ONLINE ONLINE ONLINE

27-30 Apr 18-21 May 22-25 Jun 20-23 Jul 25-28 Aug 14-17 Sep 12-15 Oct 09-12 Nov 15-18 Dec 5-8 Jan 1-4 Feb 9-12 Mar

ONLINE ONLINE ONLINE ONLINE ONLINE ONLINE ONLINE ONLINE ONLINE

6-9 Jul 17-20 Aug 22-25 Sep 19-22 Oct 24-27 Nov 8-11 Dec 19-22 Jan 23-26 Feb 22-25 Mar

ONLINE ONLINE ONLINE ONLINE ONLINE ONLINE

14-15 May 18-19 Jun 27-28 Jul 20-21 Aug 28-29 Sep 28-29 Oct 21-22 Dec 4-5 Mar 

ONLINE ONLINE

4-7 Aug 19-22 Jan

ONLINE ONLINE ONLINE ONLINE
9-10 Jul 6-7 Aug 15-16 Oct 28-29 Jan

ONLINE ONLINE ONLINE ONLINE ONLINE

2-3 Jul 10-11 Aug 23-24 Nov 14-15 Jan 18-19 Mar

ONLINE

 4-7 Aug

7

Lead Auditor Course on 
Quality Management 
Systems as per IS/ISO 
9001:2015 5

ONLINE    
15-19 Jun

ONLINE     
14-18 Dec

ONLINE   
1-5 Feb

21000
ONLINE ONLINE ONLINE

22-23 Jun 8-9 Sep 17-18 Nov

NITS ONLINE

13-17 Jul 7-11 Dec

ONLINE

8-12 Jun

ONLINE ONLINE ONLINE

11-15 May 3-7 Aug 7-11 Dec

ONLINE
21-22 May 

13000

7000

13000

7000

7000

13000

7000

21000

21000

21000

7000

4

2

5

5

5

2

11

12

1

2

3

4

5

6

8

9

10

Laboratory Quality 
Management and Internal 
Audit as per IS/ISO/IEC 

17025:2017

Training Programme on 
Transition to IS/ISO/IEC 

17025:2017
Medical Laboratories 
Quality Systems and 

Internal Audit as per IS/ISO 
15189: 2012

Measurement Uncertainty

Inter Lab Comparison / 
Proficiency Testing and 

Evaluation of Scores 
(ILC/PT)

TRAINING CALENDAR 2020-21

TRAINING OF AUDITORS FOR LABORATORIES, ASSAYING & HALLMARKING CENTER & MSC SCHEME

LABORATORY TRAINING PROGRAMMES

ONLINE

ONLINE

MANAGEMENT (MSC SCHEMES) COURSES

Training for Trainer’s on 
Measurement Uncertainty 

and ILC & PT

Documentation, Awareness 
& Internal Audit on QMS as 
per IS/ISO 9001 : 2015

Lead Auditor Course on 
Environmental  

Management Systems as per 
IS/ISO 14001 : 2015

Lead Auditor Course on 
Food Safety Management 

Systems as per  IS/ISO 
22000 : 2018Lead Auditor Course on 

Occupational Health & 
Safety Mgmt System as per  

IS 45001:2018

Transition to IS/ISO 22000 
: 2018(Revised)

4

2

4

2

2
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Apr-20 May-20 Jun-20 Jul-20 Aug-20 Sep-20 Oct-20 Nov-20 Dec-20 Jan-21 Feb-21 Mar-21 Fees ***

NITS/         
ONLINE

1-5 Jun

17

Awareness Training 
Programme on Medical 
Devices as per IS/ ISO 

13485:2016 2 7000

18

Documentation, Awareness 
& Internal Audit on SQMS 

as per IS 15700 : 2018 2 7000

19
Training Programme on 

Milk Certification 2 7000

NITS NITS NITS ONLINE ONLINE ONLINE

14-15 May 2-3 Jul 1-2 Sep 11-12 Nov 21-22 Jan 11-12 Mar

21

Training programme for 
Chairs, Conveners and 
Experts in International 
Committees

2

22

Central and State Govt. 
Officials of Standardization  

Cells 
2 NITS CHENNAI MUMBAI

CHANDIG
ARH

KOLKOTA

23 Industry Association 2 NITS CHENNAI MUMBAI
CHANDIG

ARH
KOLKOTA

24

Training programme for 
SDO’s on Good 
Standardization practices

2

5

2

21000

7000

7000

21000
RO/BO/NITS  - Need based

RO/BO/NITS  - Need based

RO/BO/NITS  - Need Based

5

2

2

13

14

15

16

20

TRAINING OF DIVISION COUNCIL AND TECHNICAL COMMITTEE MEMBERS*

NITS in AUGUST 2020

TRAINING OF STANDATDIZATION CELL OFFICERS

NITS - September 2020

CONTEXT SPECIFIC AND CUSTOMIZED TRAINING PROGRAMME FOR CENTRAL & STATE GOVTS.

Training Programme for 
Technical Committee 

members

RO/BO/NITS  - Need based

RO/BO/NITS  - Need based

RO/BO/NITS  - Need based

Lead Auditor Course on 
Energy Management 

Systems as per IS/ISO 
50001:2018

Documentation, Internal 
Audit Training Course on 

IMS (Integrated QMS, 
EMS, OHSMS)

Management System for 
Educational Organizations 

IS/ISO 21001:2018- 
Awareness Program

Lead Auditors Course on 
Medical Devices as per IS/ 

ISO 13485:2016
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No.
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tion

Apr-20 May-20 Jun-20 Jul-20 Aug-20 Sep-20 Oct-20 Nov-20 Dec-20 Jan-21 Feb-21 Mar-21 Fees ***

25
Training programme on 
Standardization  1

26
Training programme on 
Conformity Assessment 2

27
Training programme for 
Customs Personnel 1

28

Training programme on 
Regulatory Framework & 
Standards, QCOs including 
Case Studies 1

29

Training programme for 
PHEs for Drinking water (IS 
10500 with HACCP) 2 KOLKOTA MUMBAI CHENAI CRO/NITS

CHANDIG
ARH

30

Packaged Drinking 
Water/Mineral Water (Lab 
to be selected by RO/BOs)

2 KOLKOTA MUMBAI CHENAI CRO/NITS
CHANDIG
ARH

5000

31

Cement and related 
products (Lab to be selected 
by RO/BOs)

2 CRO/NITS KOLKOTA MUMBAI
CHANDIG
ARH

CHENNAI 5000

32

Electricals Cables and 
Conductors (Lab to be 
selected by RO/BOs)

2 CRO/NITS CRO/NITS 5000

33

Distribution transformers 
(Lab to be selected by 
RO/BOs)

2 MUMBAI
CHANDIG
ARH

CHENNAI CRO/NITS 5000

34

Plywood and related 
products (Lab to be selected 
by RO/BOs)

2
CHANDIG
ARH

CHENNAI KOLKOTA 5000

35

PVC and PE pipes & 
fittings (Lab to be selected 
by RO/BOs)

2 KOLKOTA MUMBAI
CHANDIG
ARH

CHENNAI 5000

36
Pumps and motors (Lab to 
be selected by RO/BOs)

2 CRO/NITS
CHANDIG
ARH

CHENNAI MUMBAI 5000

37

Steel and related products 
(Lab to be selected by 
RO/BOs)

2 CHENNAI CRO/NITS
CHANDIG
ARH

KOLKOTA MUMBAI 5000

38
HDCE/PP  Bags  (Lab to be 
selected by RO/BOs) 2 KOLKOTA MUMBAI 5000

39

Product Certification 
Procedures for BIS 
Licensees/ Applicants

1
12 JUN 
CHANDIG
ARH

24 JUL 
CHENNAI

21 AUG 
KOCHI

21 SEPT 
KOLKOTA

23 OCT 
BANGALO
RE

20 NOV 
BHOPAL

11 DEC 
HYDERAB
AD

22 JAN 
JAIPUR

26 FEB 
KOLKOTA

2000

2000

41
Training of licensees and 
quality control personnel 2 2000

1 RO/BO/NITS  - Need based
40

CUSTOMIZED PRODUCT SPECIFIC TRAINING PROGRAM for INDUSTRIES AND LICENSEES**

RO/BO/NITS  - Need based

Training of New licensees 
and Quality Control 

Personnel 

RO/BO/NITS  - Need based

RO/BO/NITS  - Need based

RO/BO/NITS  - Need based

RO/BO/NITS  - Need based



Sl. 
No.

Name of the Programme
Dura-
tion

Apr-20 May-20 Jun-20 Jul-20 Aug-20 Sep-20 Oct-20 Nov-20 Dec-20 Jan-21 Feb-21 Mar-21 Fees ***

42
Certified Assay Master 
(CAM) 3 CRO/NITS KOLKOTA MUMBAI

CHANDIG
ARH CHENNAI 10000

43
Training for the Consumer 
Groups 2

44

Training program for 
Consumers and Educational 
Institutes 

1

45
ITP on Management 
Systems

3 
weeks 7-25 Sep

46

ITP on Competence of 
Laboratory and Their 
Management System

3 
weeks

47
ITP on Standardization and 
Conformity Assessment

4 
weeks

48

ITP on Competence of 
Laboratory and Their 
Management System

3 
weeks

8-26 Feb 
21

*** In addition to Course Fee, GST @ 18% or as applicable will be charged 

 *Indicates programmes to be conducted under Plan Fund scheme in co-ordination with PRTD.

** Programmes are designed to include one day classroom training and training at BIS laboratory/Recognized OSL. The exact location and dates of the training programme

along with the faculty will be decided by the RO, based on the concentration of number of licensees /applicants on the above product groups at a given location. 
On the request of Industry, ROs/BOs may also organize training programmes.

INTERNATIONAL TRAINING PROGRAM (ITP)

19 Oct - 6 Nov

The fee for customized programmes other than listed above will be charged/quoted as decided by NITS.

INTERNATIONAL  PROGRAMS (FOR OTHER COUNTRIES)
Any of the programmes listed in this Training Calendar or their combinations can be orgnized in NITS INDIA or in OTHER COUNTRIES, based on request received.

Fee for such programs will be decided on the type of the program and the faculty.  For this request may be made to NITS

OFFCAMPUS INHOUSE PROGRAM
DOMESTIC PROGRAMS

Any of the programmes listed in this Training Calendar (except for Lead Auditors Training Programmes) can be organized in-house based on requests from Industry, etc.

Fee for such programmes, for a maximum of 20 participants (additional participants to be charged on pro-rata basis), shall be as follows: Fee for first day – Rs. 30000/- + GST

Fee for each subsequent day from second day onwards – Rs. 25000/- + GST Cost of course material shall be extra.

(For these programmes, travel, boarding and lodging arrangement for faculty shall be made by the client.)

For Lead Auditors programme, on in-house basis, on requests from Industry, etc., the following fee (for a maximum of 20 participants), shall apply Fee for first day – Rs. 50000/- + GST

Fee for each subsequent day from second day onwards – Rs. 40000/- + GST Cost of course material shall be extra.

(For these programmes, travel, boarding and lodging arrangement for faculty shall be made by the client.)

CERTIFICATE COURSE ON HALLMARKING

 TRAINING FOR CONSUMER GROUPS

RO/BO/NITS  - Need based

RO/BO/NITS  - Need based

23 Nov to 18 Dec


