## **TRAINING CALENDAR 2020-21**

	TRAINING CALENDAN 2020-21														
SI. No.	Name of the Programme	Dura- tion	Apr-20	May-20	Jun-20	Jul-20	Aug-20	Sep-20	Oct-20	Nov-20	Dec-20	Jan-21	Feb-21	Mar-21	Fees ***
		TRAIN	ING OF AU	DITORS FO	OR LABOR	ATORIES, A	ASSAYING	& HALLMA	RKING CE	NTER & M	SC SCHEM	E			in Rs
LABORATORY TRAINING PROGRAMMES															
	Laboratory Quality			ONLINE		ONLINE	ONLINE	ONLINE	ONLINE	ONLINE	ONLINE	ONLINE	ONLINE	ONLINE	
	Management and Internal	4	27-30 Apr	18-21 May	22-25 Jun	20-23 Jul	25-28 Aug	14-17 Sep	12-15 Oct	09-12 Nov	15-18 Dec	5-8 Jan	1-4 Feb	9-12 Mar	13000
	Audit as per IS/ISO/IEC	7				ONLINE	ONLINE	ONLINE	ONLINE	ONLINE	ONLINE	ONLINE	ONLINE	ONLINE	13000
1	17025:2017					6-9 Jul	17-20 Aug	22-25 Sep	19-22 Oct	24-27 Nov	8-11 Dec	19-22 Jan	23-26 Feb	22-25 Mar	
	Training Programme on			ONI	LINE	ONLINE	ONLINE	ONLINE	ONLINE		ONLINE			ONLINE	
2	Transition to IS/ISO/IEC 17025:2017	2		14-15 May	18-19 Jun	27-28 Jul	20-21 Aug	28-29 Sep	28-29 Oct		21-22 Dec			4-5 Mar	7000
	Medical Laboratories						ONLINE					ONLINE			
	Quality Systems and	4													13000
3	Internal Audit as per IS/ISO 15189: 2012						4-7 Aug					19-22 Jan			
	M III III	_				ONLINE	ONLINE		ONLINE			ONLINE			7000
4	Measurement Uncertainty	2				9-10 Jul	6-7 Aug		15-16 Oct			28-29 Jan			7000
	Inter Lab Comparison /					ONLINE	ONLINE			ONLINE		ONLINE		ONLINE	
	Proficiency Testing and	2													7000
_	Evaluation of Scores	_				2-3 Jul	10-11 Aug			23-24 Nov		14-15 Jan		18-19 Mar	7000
5	(ILC/PT)					2-3 Jul				23-24 NOV		14-13 Jan		16-19 Wai	
	Measurement Uncertainty	4					ONLINE			-		ļ			13000
6	and ILC & PT						4-7 Aug								
					MANAG	EMENT (M	SC SCHEM	ES) COURS	ES						
	Lead Auditor Course on Quality Management														
7	Systems as per IS/ISO				ONLINE						ONLINE		ONLINE		
	9001:2015	5			15-19 Jun						14-18 Dec		1-5 Feb		21000
	Documentation, Awareness				ONLINE			ONLINE		ONLINE					
8	& Internal Audit on QMS as							OTTENTE		OTTENTE					1
0	per IS/ISO 9001 : 2015	2													
	Lead Auditor Course on	2			22-23 Jun	N HTTPG		8-9 Sep		17-18 Nov					7000
	Environmental					NITS	-			-	ONLINE	1	-		4
	Management Systems as per														
9	IS/ISO 14001 : 2015	5				13-17 Jul					7-11 Dec				21000
	Lead Auditor Course on				ONLINE										
	Food Safety Management														
10	Systems as per IS/ISO 22000 : 2018	5			8-12 Jun										21000
10	Occupational Health &	J		ONLINE	0-12 Juli		ONLINE				ONLINE				21000
	Safety Mgmt System as per			OMETINE			ONLINE				OINLINE				1
11	IS 45001:2018	5		11-15 May			3-7 Aug				7-11 Dec				21000
	Transition to IS/ISO 22000			ONLINE											
12	: 2018(Revised)	2		21-22 May											7000
	( )					-	-								

Sl. No.	Name of the Programme	Dura- tion	Apr-20	May-20	Jun-20	Jul-20	Aug-20	Sep-20	Oct-20	Nov-20	Dec-20	Jan-21	Feb-21	Mar-21	Fees ***
	Lead Auditor Course on				NITS/										
	Energy Management Systems as per IS/ISO				ONLINE										ļ
13	50001:2018	5			1-5 Jun										21000
14	Documentation, Internal Audit Training Course on IMS (Integrated QMS, EMS, OHSMS)	2		RO/BO/NITS - Need Based											
15	Management System for Educational Organizations IS/ISO 21001:2018- Awareness Program	2		RO/BO/NITS - Need based											7000
16	Lead Auditors Course on Medical Devices as per IS/ ISO 13485:2016	5		RO/BO/NITS - Need based											21000
17	Awareness Training Programme on Medical Devices as per IS/ ISO 13485:2016	2		RO/BO/NITS - Need based											7000
18	Documentation, Awareness & Internal Audit on SQMS as per IS 15700 : 2018	2		RO/BO/NITS - Need based											7000
19	Training Programme on Milk Certification	2					F	O/BO/NITS	- Need base	d					7000
1)	Wilk Certification		TRA	INING OF I	DIVISION C	OUNCIL A	ND TECHN	ICAL COM	MITTEE M	EMBERS*					7000
	Training Programme for			NITS		NITS		NITS		ONLINE		ONLINE		ONLINE	
20	Technical Committee members	2		14-15 May		2-3 Jul		1-2 Sep		11-12 Nov		21-22 Jan		11-12 Mar	
	Training programme for Chairs, Conveners and Experts in International Committees	2						NITS	in AUGUST	2020					
				T	RAINING O	F STANDA	<b>FDIZATION</b>	CELL OF	FICERS				-	_	
22	Central and State Govt. Officials of Standardization Cells	2	NITS		CHENNAI		MUMBAI		CHANDIG ARH		KOLKOTA				
23	Industry Association	2		NITS		CHENNAI		MUMBAI		CHANDIG ARH		KOLKOTA			
Training programme for SDO's on Good 2 NITS - September 2020															
		CON	TEXT SPE	CIFIC AND	CUSTOMIZ	ZED TRAIN	ING PROG	RAMME FO	OR CENTRA	AL & STAT	E GOVTS.				

Sl. No.	Name of the Programme	Dura- tion	Apr-20	May-20	Jun-20	Jul-20	Aug-20	Sep-20	Oct-20	Nov-20	Dec-20	Jan-21	Feb-21	Mar-21	Fees ***
25	Training programme on Standardization	1					]	RO/BO/NITS	- Need base	:d					
26	Training programme on Conformity Assessment	2					]	RO/BO/NITS	- Need base	ed .					
27	Training programme for Customs Personnel	1		RO/BO/NITS - Need based											
	Regulatory Framework & Standards, QCOs including Case Studies	1		RO/BO/NITS - Need based											
	Training programme for PHEs for Drinking water (IS 10500 with HACCP)	2		KOLKOTA		MUMBAI				CHENAI		CRO/NITS		CHANDIG ARH	
		(	CUSTOMIZ	ED PRODU	CT SPECIF	IC TRAINI	NG PROGR	AM for IND	USTRIES A	ND LICENS	SEES**				
	Packaged Drinking Water/Mineral Water (Lab to be selected by RO/BOs)	2		KOLKOTA		MUMBAI				CHENAI		CRO/NITS		CHANDIG ARH	5000
31	Cement and related products (Lab to be selected by RO/BOs)	2		CRO/NITS	KOLKOTA		MUMBAI		CHANDIG ARH		CHENNAI				5000
32	Electricals Cables and Conductors (Lab to be selected by RO/BOs)	2	CRO/NITS			CRO/NITS									5000
33	Distribution transformers (Lab to be selected by RO/BOs)	2		MUMBAI			CHANDIG ARH		CHENNAI			CRO/NITS			5000
34	Plywood and related products (Lab to be selected by RO/BOs)	2		CHANDIG ARH			CHENNAI		KOLKOTA						5000
	PVC and PE pipes & fittings (Lab to be selected by RO/BOs)	2		KOLKOTA								MUMBAI	CHANDIG ARH	CHENNAI	5000
	Pumps and motors (Lab to be selected by RO/BOs)	2			CRO/NITS						CHANDIG ARH		CHENNAI	MUMBAI	5000
37	Steel and related products (Lab to be selected by RO/BOs)	2			CHENNAI		CRO/NITS	CHANDIG ARH	KOLKOTA				MUMBAI		5000
38	HDCE/PP Bags (Lab to be selected by RO/BOs)	2		KOLKOTA			MUMBAI								5000
39	Product Certification Procedures for BIS Licensees/ Applicants	1			12 JUN CHANDIG ARH	24 JUL CHENNAI	21 AUG KOCHI	21 SEPT KOLKOTA	23 OCT BANGALO RE	20 NOV BHOPAL	11 DEC HYDERAB AD	22 JAN JAIPUR	26 FEB KOLKOTA		2000
40	Training of New licensees and Quality Control Personnel	1					]	RO/BO/NITS	- Need base	ed					2000
41	Training of licensees and quality control personnel	2		RO/BO/NITS - Need based											2000

Sl. No.	Name of the Programme	Dura- tion	Apr-20	May-20	Jun-20	Jul-20	Aug-20	Sep-20	Oct-20	Nov-20	Dec-20	Jan-21	Feb-21	Mar-21	Fees ***
	CERTIFICATE COURSE ON HALLMARKING														
42	Certified Assay Master (CAM)	3			CRO/NITS	KOLKOTA		MUMBAI			CHANDIG ARH		CHENNAI		10000
	TRAINING FOR CONSUMER GROUPS														
43	Training for the Consumer 3 Groups 2 RO/BO/NITS - Need based														
	Training program for Consumers and Educational Institutes	1		RO/BO/NITS - Need based											
	INTERNATIONAL TRAINING PROGRAM (ITP)														
	ITP on Management Systems	3 weeks						7-25 Sep							
	ITP on Competence of Laboratory and Their Management System	3 weeks							19 Oct	- 6 Nov					
47	ITP on Standardization and Conformity Assessment	4 weeks								23 Nov 1	to 18 Dec				
	ITP on Competence of Laboratory and Their Management System	3 weeks											8-26 Feb 21		

## OFFCAMPUS INHOUSE PROGRAM DOMESTIC PROGRAMS

Any of the programmes listed in this Training Calendar (except for Lead Auditors Training Programmes) can be organized in-house based on requests from Industry, etc. Fee for such programmes, for a maximum of 20 participants (additional participants to be charged on pro-rata basis), shall be as follows: Fee for first day – Rs. 30000/- + GST Fee for each subsequent day from second day onwards – Rs. 25000/- + GST Cost of course material shall be extra. (For these programmes, travel, boarding and lodging arrangement for faculty shall be made by the client.)

For Lead Auditors programme, on in-house basis, on requests from Industry, etc., the following fee (for a maximum of 20 participants), shall apply Fee for first day - Rs. 50000/- + GST

Fee for each subsequent day from second day onwards - Rs. 40000/- + GST Cost of course material shall be extra.

(For these programmes, travel, boarding and lodging arrangement for faculty shall be made by the client.)

The fee for customized programmes other than listed above will be charged/quoted as decided by NITS.

## INTERNATIONAL PROGRAMS (FOR OTHER COUNTRIES)

Any of the programmes listed in this Training Calendar or their combinations can be orgnized in NITS INDIA or in OTHER COUNTRIES, based on request received. Fee for such programs will be decided on the type of the program and the faculty. For this request may be made to NITS

<sup>\*</sup>Indicates programmes to be conducted under Plan Fund scheme in co-ordination with PRTD.

<sup>\*\*</sup> Programmes are designed to include one day classroom training and training at BIS laboratory/Recognized OSL. The exact location and dates of the training programme along with the faculty will be decided by the RO, based on the concentration of number of licensees /applicants on the above product groups at a given location.

On the request of Industry, ROs/BOs may also organize training programmes.

<sup>\*\*\*</sup> In addition to Course Fee, GST @ 18% or as applicable will be charged